

*Iresh***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****APPEAL FROM ORDER ST NO. 26911 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION ST NO. 26913 OF 2025**

Mrs. Neela Sudhir ShahAppellant

Vs.

Sejal Paresh Kuvadia and orsRespondents

Mr. Rohit Shetty for the appellant
Mr. Shahrukh Shaikh for respondent no. 3

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 11th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 1st December 2025.
2. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the appellant shall serve the respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.08.12
10:24:44
+0530